
 

ADDENDUM NO.1 
Date: 13th April, 2020 

 
PROCUREMENT PROJECTS:  
a) RFQ-AFAAS/IFAD-EU/SPLS/2020/003-A – REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR SUPPLY 

OF DESKTOP & LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
b) RFQ-AFAAS/IFAD-EU/SPLS/2020/003-B  - REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR SUPPLY 

OF ONE COLOURED MULTIFUNCTIONAL PHOTOCOPIER 
 

The RFQ Documents for these procurements are revised as noted herein. All such revisions 
become a part of the procurements and shall be included in your quotation. No consideration 
will be allowed for extras due to the bidder not being familiar with this addendum.  

 
1) REFERENCE  

 
RFQ Document issued: 
The RFQ document has been revised to provide alternative submission procedure given the lockdown 
of the Country due to COVID-19 and therefore this addenda. 
 
2) REFERENCE  
Missing timetable of events: 
The time table for the events has been inserted in the revised RFQ. Accordingly, the Closing Date and 
Time is extended by one month from 13th April, 2020 to 11th May, 2020 to ease the submission of bids 
by prospective bidders that may find difficulty in submitting electronic documents. 
 
The timetable on page 2 of the RFQs is as follows, with all references to the Closing Date and Time as 
follows:  
 
INSERTED Timetable as follows: 

Event Date 

Issue Date of this RFQ Revised 13th April, 2020 

Deadline for Clarifications 20th April, 2020 

Last Day for Issue of Addenda 24th April, 2020 

RFQ Closing Date and Time: 11th May, 2020 at 2:00 PM Local Time 

Purchase Order Start Date (anticipated) 15th May, 2020 

 
3) REFERENCE:  
Answers to Questions Received  
The following are answers to questions received: 

Q1 Can you please extend the submission deadline by two weeks to cover lockdown? 

 The Closing Date and Time has been extended, by 1 month due to COVID-19 to 11th May, 2020. 

Q2 Will quotations by email be accepted? 

 Yes. RFQ has been revised and added submission of quotations by mail, fax or electronic mail. 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


